ORDINANCE NUMBER 2.02

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF BLOOMING GROVE ESTABLISHING ELECTION PROCEDURE

The Town Board of the Town of Blooming Grove, Dane County, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows:

Section 1. Registration of Electors.

The Town Board of the Town of Blooming Grove has, by this ordinance, adopted mandatory voter registration.

Section 2. Polling Hours.

The Town Board of the Town of Blooming Grove has, by this ordinance and by the proper notice as required, extended the poll hours to allow for voting to commence at 7:00 a.m. rather than 9:00 a.m. and continue to 8:00 p.m. on election day. This time extension shall apply to all future elections after September 1, 1992, unless amended by the Town Board of the Town of Blooming Grove.

Section 3. Polling Locations.

The Town Board of the Town of Blooming Grove has, by this ordinance and by proper notice as required, established the polling location in the Town of Blooming Grove to be the following location:

(a) Those electors residing in the first, second and third wards shall vote at the Blooming Grove Fire Station, located at 5004 Allis Avenue, in the Town of Blooming Grove.

Section 4. Wards.

The Town Board of the Town of Blooming Grove may, by this ordinance, divide the Town of Blooming Grove into wards. The Town of Blooming Grove has a population of one thousand (1,000) or more and, therefore, the Town of Blooming Grove must be divided into voting wards. Based on the current population, the Town of Blooming Grove must be divided into three (3) wards.

Section 5. Type of Voting Machines.

The Town of Blooming Grove shall require use of paper ballots or voting machines.

Section 6. Effective Date.	
This ordinance shall take effect the day	after its passage and publication.
The above and foregoing ordinance was duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Blooming Grove at a regular meeting held on the 24 th day of August, 1992.	
	Chairperson, Pat Ampe
	Supervisor, Marlen J. Moody
	Supervisor, Stephen R. Sasso
I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance establishing election procedure was published as a Class 1 notice under ch. 985, Wis. Stats., on the 2 nd day of September,	

Clerk, Barbara K. Moody

. 1992.

Dated: September 3, 1992.